RESOLUTION NO.	-2019
----------------	-------

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE AN EXTENSION AGREEMENT WITH EMPLOYMENT SOLUTIONS, INC. EXTENDING THE LEASE FOR THE POLICE EAST SECTOR ROLL CALL AT 1165 CENTRE PARKWAY THROUGH THE PERIOD ENDING JUNE 30, 2019.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute the Extension Agreement, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with Employment Solutions, Inc., extending the lease for the Police East Sector Roll Call located at 1165 Centre Parkway beginning on April 1, 2019 and ending on June 30, 2019.

Section 2 – That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

	MAYOR
ATTEST:	

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

0389-19_MJG_X:\CASES\GENERAL\19-LE0001\LEG\00651413.DOC